
#  Troy (10-13, 3-3 Sun Belt) -vs- # 12 Southern Miss (19-5, 3-3 Sun Belt)
03/22/2026 at Hattiesburg, Miss. (Pete Taylor Park-Hill Denson Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Clark, Camden (4-0)
Loss: Ellingworth, Cooper (0-2)
HBP: Egan, Tommy, Ellingworth, Cooper, English, McCarty
PB: Janicki, Jimmy (1), Stockman, Tucker (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Greg Hendrix First: Kevin Kennedy Second Base: Ray Chamberlin Third Base: Bo Whitaker 
Start: 1:05 PM   Time: 2:48   Attendance: 5,187   Weather: Conditions: Sunny; Temp: 78F

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Troy 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 11 0
Southern Miss 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 0 X 5 11 0

Troy 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Meier, Steven cf 4 1 2 0 0 1 2
    Schrader, Gavin PH 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pyne, Josh 3b 5 1 1 0 0 1 1
Piasecki, Aaron rf 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Janicki, Jimmy c 4 1 2 0 1 1 1
Cavill, Blake 1b 4 0 2 2 0 1 0
Nelson, Drew lf 4 0 1 1 0 1 4
Book, Nolan ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
Markham, Houston dh 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Darnell, Sean 2b 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
Egan, Tommy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tapper, Brock p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ellingworth, Cooper p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 4 11 4 2 7 9

2B: Meier, Steven (1)
SB: Meier, Steven (1)
CS: Janicki, Jimmy (1)
HBP: Piasecki, Aaron (1)
DP: 1

Southern Miss 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Urban, Joey cf 4 1 1 0 1 0 0
Morrison, Kyle 2b 4 0 1 1 1 2 0
Gillespie, Davis lf 4 1 2 2 0 1 3
Russo, Matthew 1b 2 1 1 0 1 0 1
Barrett, Drey 3b 5 0 0 0 0 2 6
Eubanks, Gray dh 4 1 3 0 0 1 0
Stockman, Tucker c 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Smith, Seth ss 3 1 1 1 1 0 1
Stelly, Caleb rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Higdon, Ben PH 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Tonsmeire, William PR/rf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Sunstrom, Camden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Armistead, JW p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Clark, Camden p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 5 11 5 4 6 12

2B: Eubanks, Gray (1)
HR: Gillespie, Davis (1)
SF: Stockman, Tucker (1)
HBP: Russo, Matthew (2); Gillespie, Davis (1)

Troy IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Egan, Tommy 5.2 7 4 4 1 6 0 0 2 0 23 26 6 4 85
Tapper, Brock 0.0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 16
Ellingworth, Cooper (L, 0-2) 2.1 3 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 9 12 6 1 45
Totals 11 5 5 4 6 1 0 3 0 33 41 12 5 146

Southern Miss IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
English, McCarty 2.0 4 4 4 1 1 0 0 1 0 10 12 3 2 43
Sunstrom, Camden 4.0 4 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 15 16 2 7 54
Armistead, JW 0.2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 2 12
Clark, Camden (W, 4-0) 2.1 1 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 8 8 1 2 30
Totals 11 4 4 2 7 0 0 1 0 37 40 6 13 139



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Troy - Top of 1st TRO USM
Meier,Steven doubled to left field (0-1 K). 0 0
Pyne,Josh flied out to lf (3-2 FKBFBB). 0 0
Piasecki,Aaron singled to left center, RBI (1-0 B); Meier,Steven scored from second base. 1 0
Janicki,Jimmy walked (3-1 BBBKB); Piasecki,Aaron advanced to second base. 1 0
Mound visit (USM) 1 0
Cavill,Blake struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 1 0
Nelson,Drew grounded out, 2b to 1b (2-0 BB). 1 0

Southern Miss - Bottom of 1st TRO USM
Urban,Joey flied out to rf (0-0). 1 0
Morrison,Kyle struck out swinging (2-2 BSBKS). 1 0
Gillespie,Davis hit by pitch (2-2 BSBFB). 1 0
Russo,Matthew hit by pitch (2-0 BBB); Gillespie,Davis advanced to second base. 1 0
Mound visit (TROY) 1 0
Barrett,Drey grounded out, ss to 1b (1-1 BF). 1 0

Troy - Top of 2nd TRO USM
Book,Nolan grounded out, 3b to 1b, bunt (0-0). 1 0
Markham,Houston flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 1 0
Darnell,Sean lined out to rf (3-2 BKBBF). 1 0

Southern Miss - Bottom of 2nd TRO USM
Eubanks,Gray singled to center field (0-0). 1 0
Stockman,Tucker flied out to rf (1-1 BF). 1 0
Smith,Seth grounded into double play, p to ss to 1b (3-2 BFBBSFF); Eubanks,Gray out at 2B on the play, p
to ss. 1 0

Troy - Top of 3rd TRO USM
Meier,Steven singled up the middle (0-1 K). 1 0
Meier,Steven stole second base. 1 0
Pyne,Josh singled to third base (0-2 FSF); Meier,Steven advanced to third base. 1 0
Piasecki,Aaron hit by pitch (2-2 KKBBB); Pyne,Josh advanced to second base. 1 0
USM pitching change: Sunstrom,Camden replaces English,McCarty. 1 0
Janicki,Jimmy reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-0); Meier,Steven out at home, 3b to c;
Pyne,Josh advanced to third base; Piasecki,Aaron advanced to second base. 1 0
Cavill,Blake singled down the right field line, 2RBI (3-2 BKSFBB); Pyne,Josh scored; Piasecki,Aaron scored
from second base; Janicki,Jimmy advanced from first base to third base. 3 0
Nelson,Drew reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base, RBI (0-0); Janicki,Jimmy scored; Cavill,Blake
out at second base, 2b to ss. 4 0
Book,Nolan struck out swinging (2-2 SSBBFFFFS). 4 0

Southern Miss - Bottom of 3rd TRO USM
Stelly,Caleb flied out to cf (0-0). 4 0
Urban,Joey singled up the middle (1-2 KSB). 4 0
Morrison,Kyle struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 4 0
Gillespie,Davis homered to deep center field (408 ft), 6th of season, 2RBI (2-1 KBB); Urban,Joey scored
from first base. 4 2
Russo,Matthew singled to right center (0-0). 4 2
Russo,Matthew advanced to second base on a passed ball. 4 2
Barrett,Drey struck out looking (1-2 BKKK). 4 2

Troy - Top of 4th TRO USM



Markham,Houston grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-1 BK). 4 2
Darnell,Sean singled to center field (1-0 B). 4 2
Meier,Steven lined out to cf (0-0). 4 2
Pyne,Josh reached on a fielder's choice hit to third base (0-0); Darnell,Sean out at second base, 3b to 2b. 4 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Southern Miss - Bottom of 4th TRO USM
Eubanks,Gray struck out looking (1-2 KSBK). 4 2
Stockman,Tucker grounded out, ss to 1b (2-0 BB). 4 2
Smith,Seth walked (3-1 KBBBB). 4 2
Stelly,Caleb grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-2 KFF). 4 2

Troy - Top of 5th TRO USM
Piasecki,Aaron grounded out to 1b, unassisted (0-1 K). 4 2
Janicki,Jimmy singled to right center (1-1 KB). 4 2
Janicki,Jimmy out caught stealing at second base, c to ss. 4 2
Cavill,Blake grounded out to 1b, unassisted (3-2 BBSKB). 4 2

Southern Miss - Bottom of 5th TRO USM
Urban,Joey flied out to ss (3-2 BBKKB). 4 2
Morrison,Kyle singled up the middle, bunt (1-2 SKB). 4 2
Gillespie,Davis struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 4 2
Russo,Matthew lined out to rf (0-0). 4 2

Troy - Top of 6th TRO USM
Nelson,Drew singled through the left side of the infield (1-1 FB). 4 2
Book,Nolan reached on a fielder's choice hit to the pitcher's mound, bunt (0-0); Nelson,Drew out at second
base, p to ss. 4 2
Markham,Houston fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by c (0-2 FF). 4 2
Book,Nolan advanced to second base on a passed ball. 4 2
Darnell,Sean walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 2
Mound visit (USM) 4 2
Meier,Steven struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKFS). 4 2

Southern Miss - Bottom of 6th TRO USM
Barrett,Drey struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (0-2 SKS). 4 2
Eubanks,Gray doubled to center field (1-0 B). 4 2
Stockman,Tucker flied out to rf (0-0); Eubanks,Gray advanced to third base. 4 2
Smith,Seth singled, RBI (1-0 B); Eubanks,Gray scored from second base. 4 3
USM substitution: Higdon,Ben pinch hitting for Stelly,Caleb. 4 3
TROY pitching change: Tapper,Brock replaces Egan,Tommy. 4 3
Higdon,Ben singled to the pitcher's mound (3-2 FBBBS); Smith,Seth advanced to second base. 4 3
USM substitution: Tonsmeire,William pinch running for Higdon,Ben. 4 3
Urban,Joey walked (3-2 BBFKBB); Smith,Seth advanced to third base; Tonsmeire,William advanced to
second base. 4 3
Morrison,Kyle walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Smith,Seth scored; Tonsmeire,William advanced to third base;
Urban,Joey advanced to second base. 4 4
Troy assistant coach has been ejected from the game for arguing. 4 4
TROY pitching change: Ellingworth,Cooper replaces Tapper,Brock. 4 4
Gillespie,Davis flied out to rf (1-0 B). 4 4

Troy - Top of 7th TRO USM
USM position change: Tonsmeire,William remains in the game at rf 4 4
USM pitching change: Armistead,JW replaces Sunstrom,Camden. 4 4
Pyne,Josh grounded out, p to 1b (0-1 K). 4 4
Piasecki,Aaron grounded out, 2b to 1b (1-1 KB). 4 4



Janicki,Jimmy singled through the right side of the infield (1-1 BK). 4 4
Cavill,Blake singled to center field (2-1 KBB); Janicki,Jimmy advanced from first base to third base. 4 4
USM pitching change: Clark,Camden replaces Armistead,JW. 4 4
Nelson,Drew struck out swinging (2-2 BSSBS). 4 4

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Southern Miss - Bottom of 7th TRO USM
Russo,Matthew walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 4
Russo,Matthew advanced to second base on a wild pitch. 4 4
Offensive timeout (USM) 4 4
Barrett,Drey flied out to lf (2-2 SBKBFF). 4 4
Eubanks,Gray singled to left center, bunt (1-0 B); Russo,Matthew advanced to third base. 4 4
Mound visit (TROY) 4 4
Stockman,Tucker sacrifice fly to rf, RBI (3-2 FFBBB); Russo,Matthew scored. 4 5
Smith,Seth flied out to lf (1-2 KBFFF). 4 5

Troy - Top of 8th TRO USM
Book,Nolan struck out swinging (0-2 KKFS). 4 5
Markham,Houston grounded out, 2b to 1b (0-1 S). 4 5
Darnell,Sean grounded out to 1b, unassisted (0-2 KKF). 4 5

Southern Miss - Bottom of 8th TRO USM
Tonsmeire,William singled to left field (0-1 K). 4 5
Urban,Joey reached on a fielder's choice hit to short (0-1 K); Tonsmeire,William out at second base, ss to
2b. 4 5
Morrison,Kyle flied out to lf (1-1 BF). 4 5
Mound visit (TROY) 4 5
Gillespie,Davis singled to right field (1-2 BKF); Urban,Joey advanced to second base. 4 5
Russo,Matthew hit by pitch (1-1 SBB); Urban,Joey advanced to third base; Gillespie,Davis advanced to
second base. 4 5
Barrett,Drey lined out to cf (1-2 FSB). 4 5

Troy - Top of 9th TRO USM
TROY substitution: Schrader,Gavin pinch hitting for Meier,Steven. 4 5
Schrader,Gavin flied out to right center putout by rf (0-0). 4 5
Pyne,Josh struck out looking (2-2 KKFFBFBK). 4 5
Piasecki,Aaron singled to right field (1-1 FB). 4 5
Janicki,Jimmy struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 4 5

Southern Miss - Bottom of 9th TRO USM


